endeavor agreement with the state of Louisiana (division of administration) (office of community 
development) for implementing grant under the community development block grant program 
through the Louisiana local government infrastructure program. 

804 A resolution approving the issuance, sale and delivery of not exceeding Twelve Million Dollars 
($12,000,000) of Taxable Limited Tax Certificates, Series 2011, of the Hospital Service District of 
the Parish of St. Bernard, State of Louisiana, and other matters relating thereto. 

805 Approve ABBD for Red Pepper Restaurant pending Fire Inspection.  
806 Respectfully request the Louisiana Department of Wildlife And Fisheries issue an Emergency